F C-46-2A (17383)					
FORM PTO 1595	RECOF	10-1	3-2000	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMER
(Pev 6-93) OMB No. (1651-10011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trade	∌mark Off
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼			*	7
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents	1014	486539	ed original documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Jayasree Vasudevan; A			Name: <u>AL</u>	LERGAN SALES, INC.	
Liming Wang; Dehua Hu Chandraratna	iang, Rosnancha	1 A•	Internal Addre	ess: 2525 Dupont Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes	≫ No		Irvine, CA 92612	
3. Nature of conveyance:				1.s.	00/
Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street Addres	ss: 2525 Dupont Drive in S	00/2
 Security Agreement 	☐ Chan	ge of Name		ř.	
☐ Other			City: Irvi	ne State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:	9261 2
Execution Date: August	11 & 15, 2000		Additional name((s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		And the state of t		
		ow application	n the execution date	of the application is: August, 1	1. 12
if this document is being the	a together with a n	iew application.		e of the application is: August 1 and 14, 20	30
A. Patent Application No.(s	;)		B. Patent No		
				09651734	
	Additi	onal numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No		
		T		-flicetions and patents involved:	<u></u>
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspon	dence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should Gabor L. Sz	ekeres	ļ		^ /0 00	
Name: Klein & Sze			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address	Campus Drive		☐ Enclosed	•	
Suite	700		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
Irvine	, CA 92612		(include	ed in Transmittal Letter)	
Street Address: 4199 C	Campus Drive		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
Suite	700		01	-0885	
City: IrvineS	State: <u>CA \</u> ZIF	e: 92612	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)
City: <u>1rv1ne</u> 5 0/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000033 010885	09651234				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	e and haliaf the fo	reanina inform	nation is true and col	rrect and any attached copy is a tru	е сору О
To the best of my knowledg the original document.	e and beller, the loc			N oa	0.000
Gabor L. Szekeres, Reg.	No. 28,675	Gal	Y L. helse	ses Hug Ly	2000
Name of Person Signing	0		Signature	Date	J
	Total number of		cover sheet, attachment	s, and document:	
,	Mail documents to be	recorded with	required cover sheet i	niorination to. nments	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jayasree Vasudevan a citizen of India, Alan T. Johnson, Liming Wang, both Citizens of the United States of America, Dehua Huang a citizen of China, and Roshantha A. Chandraratna a citizen of the United States of America residing respectively at 753 Veneto, Irvine, California 92614; 8520 Costa Verde Boulevard, #3415, San Diego, California 92122; 24 Del Ventura, Irvine, California 92606; 9565 Gold Coast Drive, Apt. C-14, San Diego, California 92126; and 25241 Buckskin, Laguna Hills, California 92653 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: COMPOUNDS HAVING ACTIVITY AS INHIBITORS OF CYTOCHROME **P450RAI** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN SALES, INC., having a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

> 17383 1

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Jayasree Vasudevan
	Jayasree Vasudevan
State of California	
) ss.:
County of Orange)
On this	day of, 2000, before me,
	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared	
me; or $/_/$ proved t	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
	thin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
	and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
	AIRC CHAC DY THE SIMMANDIC OIL DIC HISH HILLDING TREATERSON OIL OIL THE CHILLY HISON
	person acted, executed the instrument.
behalf of which the	
behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal:
behalf of which the p	person acted, executed the instrument.
behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal:
behalf of which the p	person acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal:
behalf of which the p	person acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal:
behalf of which the p	person acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal:
behalf of which the part with	ny hand and official seal: Notary Public
behalf of which the part with	person acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal:
behalf of which the particle witness in witness in witness.	ny hand and official seal: Notary Public
behalf of which the particle witness in witness in witness.	ny hand and official seal: Notary Public SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
behalf of which the particle witness in witness in witness.	ny hand and official seal: Notary Public SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
behalf of which the particle witness in witness in witness.	ny hand and official seal: Notary Public SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
behalf of which the particle witness in witness in witness.	ny hand and official seal: Notary Public SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	SS WHEREOF , I ha, 200		to set hand and seal this
		Javas	ree Vasudevan
State of California)	•	
) ss.:		
County of Orange	,		
On this	day of	, 20	000, before me,
			d for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared	.1 1		, // personally known to
me; or // proved t	o me on the basis of s	satisfactor	y evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the wi	thin instrument, and a	acknowled	lged to me that he executed the same in his
			e instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the	person acted, execute	d the instr	rument.
WITNESS 1	my hand and official s	seal:	
			Notary Public
SEAL:			
IN WITNES	SS WHEDEOF The	tio homound	to got hand and goal this
154h day of	Synest 200	ve nereum N	to set hand and seal this
day of	Argust, 200	0. 	Aligh S
		Alan	T. Johnson
[C WP:ALLERGAN:PATDO	CS:60046ASI.MNTI	2	17383

State of California)		
) ss.: County of Orange (
County of Orange) Sin Diego		
On this 15th day of Augus	5 / , 200	or the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared Alan To Tol	Public in and I	or the State and County aforesaid,
me; or / proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory	evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and	d acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his sig	nature on the i	nstrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, execu	ited the instrur	nent.
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal:	
GENICE K. MELROY		
Commission #117076		y Public
SEAL: San Diego County My Comm. Biplies Jon 24,		Public
		/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, []		set hand and seal this
day of, 20	J00.	
St. 4 . 6G 1'G	Liming	Wang
State of California)		
County of Orange)		
), before me,
		the State and County aforesaid, personally
appeared	actory evidenc	, // personally known to me; or e to be the person whose name is
		ed to me that he executed the same in his
		enstrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, execu	ited the instrun	nent.
WITNESS my hand and officia	ıl seal:	
		Notore Dublic
SEAL:		Notary Public
[C:WP:ALLERGAN:PATDOCS:60046ASLMNT]	3	17383

State of California)			
County of Orange) ss.:) 			
			, before me, r the State and County afore	
personally appeared me; or // proved t subscribed to the wi authorized capacity, behalf of which the	to me on the basis ithin instrument, a , and that by his s	s of satisfactory evand acknowledged ignature on the insecuted the instrum	, // personall vidence to be the person who do not that he executed the strument the person, or the o	y known to ose name is same in his
		Notary	Public	
SEAL:				
	Hugust,	2000. Liming V	Vang	
State of California County of Orange)) ss.:)			
appeared/ proved to me or	n the basis of sati	Public in and for sfactory evidence	the State and County afores	aid, personally own to me; or ne is
	, and that by his s	signature on the in	d to me that he executed the astrument the person, or the lent.	
WITNESS	my hand and offi	cial seal:		
			Notary Public	-
SEAL:				
IC-WP-ALLERGAN-PATENC	TEMM IS AAROOS SOO	3	17383	

day of	, 2000.
	Dehua Huang
State of California) as :
County of Orange) ss.:)
	day of, 2000, before me,
	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally
/ / proved to me or	
	thin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
	and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the j	person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS n	ny hand and official seal:
	Notary Public
SEAL:	, and the second se
*** ***/******************************	NO WHITE DEAL I have because a got hand and soal this
	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this August, 2000.
11 1 4 4 4 4 4 5 1	R.A. Mandraratur
	Roshantha A. Chandraratna
State of California	Noshantha A. Chantraratha
State of Camorna) ss.:
County of Orange)
Ou this	day of ACCAT, 2000, before me, MARY ACCAMPANCIAL
On this	a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally known to me; or a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally known to me; or
appeared RearA.	THE A. CHANGRARATUA, /X/ personally known to me; or
	ithin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
subscribed to the wi	, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS	my hand and official seal: Mass Lin Me have
SEAL:	my hand and official seal: MARY LOU MCNOWN Commission # 1229524 Notary Public Notary Public
DD/11D.	Notary Public - California S Orange County 173.93
C:WP:ALLERGAN:PATD	MyS6004BASSPIRM 19 16.2003 14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOI	F, I have hereunto se	et hand and s	eal this
day of		_, 2000.		/
		1	Deffu a th	Ta ema
		Dahua II	Lettua U	1000
State of California)	Denua H	uang	
or cumorma) ss.:			
County of Orange				
On this	day of	, 2000,	before me, _	
	, a Notar	y Public in and for	the State and	County aforesaid, personally
appeared	.1 1		, //	personally known to me; or
/_/ proved to me or				
authorized to the Wi	inin instrument	, and acknowledged	to me that he	e executed the same in his
authorized capacity,	and that by his	signature on the ins	strument the p	person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the	person acted, ex	recuted the instrume	ent.	
	•			
WITNESS 1	ny hand and of	ficial seal:		
			N. 44 D. 1.1'	_
SEAL:			Notary Public	C
SEAL.				
IN WITNE	e where	Though annual a		1 41.1.
		F, I have hereunto se	and and se	eal this
day of		_, 2000.		
		Roshanth	a A. Chandı	aratna
State of California)			
) ss.:			
County of Orange)			
On this	day of	, 2000,	before me, _	
	, a Notar	y Public in and for	the State and	County aforesaid, personally
appeared			,//	personally known to me; or
// proved to me or	the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence	to be the pers	on whose name is
subscribed to the wir	thin instrument.	, and acknowledged	to me that he	e executed the same in his
authorized capacity,	and that by his	signature on the ins	strument the p	person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the I				
WITNESS r	ny hand and off	ficial seal:		
SEAL:	-		Public	
		2,000	-	
[C:WP:ALLERGAN:PATDO	C\$:60046A\$I.MNT]	4		17383

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011145 FRAME: 0599